GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1772
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2014

BABU JAGJIVAN RAM CHHATRAWAS YOJANA
Nete Shri Ashok Mahadeorao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various States including Maharashtra under the Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana during the last several years;

(b) if so, the details and the present status of such proposals, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which the proposals are likely to be sanctioned by the Government along with the reasons for the delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): All complete proposals received from the States including Maharashtra, seeking financial assistance for construction of hostels under Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojna during past three years viz. 2011-12 to 2013-14 have been duly processed and due financial assistance has been sanctioned. Details of hostels sanctioned and financial assistance released are at Annexure - |.
Four incomplete proposals received during 2013-14 are under process, details of which is at Annexure - II.

Nine proposals have been received under the Scheme during the current year 2014-15, which are under examination. State wise details are kept at Annexure- Il.

All these cases would be processed within this financial year.
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